# **Internal Complaints Committee**

(Sexual Harassment of Women at the Workplace)

VSBEC/ICC/2023/01

Date: 13.09.2023

As per the guidelines of Supreme Court, UGC, Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition & Redressal) Act, 2013, an Internal Complaints Committee (Anti-Sexual Harassment Cell) has been reconstituted by the College to provide safe academic and working environment to all girl students and its women employees. The woman empowerment cell which was established in the college on 01.06.2013 has been merged with Internal Complaints Committee. The Internal Complaints Committee consists of the following members:

- 1. Dr. C. Sumithra Devi, Associate Professor, CSE Email:principaloffice@ysbec.com
- 2. Mr.T.S.Kiruba Shankar, Vice Principal Email:viceprincipal@vsbec.com
- 3. Dr.P.S.Gomathi, Associate Professor, Head, Electronics and Communication Engineering Email:ece@ysbec.com
- 4. Dr.Anishkumar, Deputy Warden, Boys Hostel Email: deputywarden.bh1@vsbec.com
- 5. Dr.K.Kavitha, Deputy Warden, Girls Hostel Email:deputywarden.gh@vsbec.com
- 6. Mrs.Sivagami, Advocate

Email: sivagami.m@yahoo.com

7. Mr. Vignesh, Facility Manager

Email: vigneshm@vsbec.com

8. V.Poorani – Student

Email: pooranivijayan2003@gmail.com

9. Rahul S S- Student

Email: rahulnkl72@gmail.com

10. Greadhar M M- Student

Email: greadhar@gmail.com



PRINCIPAL

V.S.B. ENGINEERING COLLEGE

(AUTONOMOUS)

NH 67, COVAI ROAD, KARUDAYAMPALAYAM (PO),
KARUR - 639 111.

# **Internal Complaints Committee**

(Sexual Harassment of Women at the Workplace)

VSBEC/ICC/2023/01

Date: 11.12.2023

As per the guidelines of Supreme Court, UGC, Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition & Redressal) Act, 2013, an Internal Complaints Committee (Anti-Sexual Harassment Cell) has been reconstituted by the College to provide safe academic and working environment to all girl students and its women employees. The woman empowerment cell which was established in the college on 01.06.2013 has been merged with Internal Complaints Committee. The Internal Complaints Committee consists of the following members:

- 1. Dr. C. Sumithra Devi, Associate Professor, CSE Email:principaloffice@vsbec.com
- 2. Mr.T.S.Kiruba Shankar, Vice Principal Email:viceprincipal@vsbec.com
- 3. Dr.P.S.Gomathi, Associate Professor, Head, Electronics and Communication Engineering Email:ece@vsbec.com
- 4. Dr.Anishkumar, Deputy Warden, Boys Hostel Email: deputywarden.bh1@vsbec.com
- 5. Dr.K.Kavitha, Deputy Warden, Girls Hostel Email:deputywarden.gh@vsbec.com
- 6. Mrs.Sivagami, Advocate

Email: sivagami.m@yahoo.com

7. Mr. Vignesh, Facility Manager Email: vigneshm@vsbec.com

8. V.Poorani – Student

Email: pooranivijayan2003@gmail.com 9. Rahul S S- Student

Email: rahulnkl72@gmail.com

10. Greadhar M M- Student
Email: greadhargreadhar@gmail.com

KARUR 639 111 OF STA & SELECTION OF STA & SELECTION OF STA & SELECTION OF STATE OF S

PRINCIPAL

Dr. B. SENTHILKUMAR, M.TECH., Ph.D.,
PRINCIPAL
V.S.B. ENGINEERING COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)
N.H-67, COVAI ROAD, KARUDAYAMPALAYAM (PO),
KARUR - 639 111.

### V.S.B ENGINERRING COLLEGE KARUR

Date: 20.02.2024

#### INTERNAL COMPLAINTS COMMITTEE

### ANNUAL REPORT

#### 1. Complaint Redressal:

No. of complaints received	No. of complaints disposed off	No. of complaints in pending	Nature of action taken
0	0	Nil	Nil

#### 2. Awareness Programme Conducted:

Sr. No.	Description	Date	
1.	Attended one day training in the topic of Women Safety on 18.07.2023 at Karur Collectorate.	18.07.2023	
2.	Conducted Road safety program in our campus on 15.02.2024	15.02.2024	

CHAIRPERSON

KARUR G39 111 G1 (SNOW)

PRINCIPAL

Dr. B. SENTHILKUMAR, M.TECH., Ph.D.,
PRINCIPAL

V.S.B. ENGINEERING COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) N.H-67, COVAI ROAD, KARUDAYAMPALAYAM (PO), KARUR - 639 111.